
United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Maryland

In re: Case No. 23-16969-MMH

Roman Catholic Archbishop of Baltimore Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0416-1 User: admin Page 1 of 4

Date Rcvd: May 05, 2025 Form ID: clerk49 Total Noticed: 13

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on May 07, 2025:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
aty + Adam R. Durst, Goldberg Segalla LLP, 665 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14203-1425

aty + Douglas J. McGill, Webber McGill LLC, 100 E Hanover Ave., Suite 401, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927-2047

aty + Ford Elsaesser, ELSAESSER ANDERSON, CHTD., 519 High Street, PO Box 369, Priest River, ID 83856-0369

aty + Jordan Hess, Plevin & Turner, LLP, 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 2nd Floor, Washington, DC 20006-5805

aty + Patrick C. Maxcy, Dentons US LLP, 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5900, Chicago, IL 60606-6404

aty + Philip D. Anker, Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LL, 7 World Trade Center, 250 Greenwich Street, New York, NY 10007-2140

aty + Tancred V. Schiavoni, OMelveny & Myers LLP, Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square, New York, NY 10036-6537

+ Andrew Freeman, Esq., Brown Goldstein and Levy, 120 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 2500, Baltimore, MD 21202-1633

+ Ellen B. Flynn, Esq., The Yost Legal Group, 341 N. Calvert Street, Suite 100, Baltimore, MD 21202-3644

+ Emily C. Malarkey, Esq., Ryan S. Perlin, Esq., 1829 Reisterstown Rd, Suite 200, Baltimore, MD 21208-7105

+ John P. Van Beek, Esq., 510 King St, Suite 416, Alexandria, VA 22314-3132

+ Joshua F. Kahn, Esq., Schochor, Staton, Goldberg and, Cordea, P.A., 1211 Saint Paul Street, Baltimore, MD 21202-2705

+ Robert Drummond, Esq., White and Williams LLP, 1650 Market Street, Suite 1800, Philadelphia, PA 19103-7304

TOTAL: 13

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: May 07, 2025 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on May 5, 2025 at the address(es) listed below:

Name Email Address

Adam P. Haberkorn
ahaberkorn@omm.com  adam-haberkorn-2269@ecf.pacerpro.com
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Adam Ross Durst
adurst@goldbergsegalla.com 

Alan M. Grochal
agrochal@tydingslaw.com  scalloway@tydings.com

Alex B Silverman
asilverman@carltonfields.com 

Andrew Freeman
adf@browngold.com  khill@browngold.com,ldyson@browngold.com

Andrew Glasnovich
drew.glasnovich@stinson.com 

Annette Rolain
arolain@ruggerilaw.com  bkfilings@ruggerilaw.com

Anthony Kikendall
kikendalla@whiteandwilliams.com 

Anthony May
amay@browngold.com 

Blake Daniel Roth
blake.roth@hklaw.com  brooke.freeman@hklaw.com,cathy.young@hklaw.com

Catherine Keller Hopkin
chopkin@yvslaw.com 
pgomez@yvslaw.com,kreese@yvslaw.com,vmichaelides@yvslaw.com,yvslawcmecf@gmail.com,hopkincr39990@notify.bestcas
e.com

Christopher Scott Kunde
scott.kunde@hklaw.com 

David Kendall Roberts
droberts2@omm.com  dave-roberts-9007@ecf.pacerpro.com

Diane C. Bristow
dcb@nqgrg.com  taylor@nqgrg.com

Edwin H Caldie
ed.caldie@stinson.com  jess.rehbein@stinson.com

Eileen King Bower
eileen.kingbower@clydeco.us  christopher.white@clydeco.us

Emily C Malarkey
malarkey@mdtrialfirm.com 

Eric George Korphage
korphagee@whiteandwilliams.com 

Ezhan Syed Hasan
ahasan@wiley.law 

G. Calvin Awkward
cawkward@goldbergsegalla.com  wbartholomew@goldbergsegalla.com

Gary Paul Seligman
gseligman@wiley.law 

Gary R. Greenblatt
grg@cooncolelaw.com  cmh@cooncolelaw.com,mes@cooncolelaw.com

Geoffrey Grivner
geoffrey.grivner@bipc.com  donna.curcio@bipc.com

Gordon Z. Novod
gnovod@gelaw.com 

Harris B. Winsberg
hwinsberg@phrd.com 

Hugh M. (UST) Bernstein
hugh.m.bernstein@usdoj.gov 

Irving Edward Walker
iwalker@coleschotz.com  pratkowiak@coleschotz.com,bankruptcy@coleschotz.com

Isabella Sayyah
isayyah@gibsondunn.com 
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James Pio Ruggeri
jruggeri@ruggerilaw.com 

James R Murray
jim.murray@blankrome.com 

Janet M. Nesse
jnesse@mhlawyers.com 
jfasano@mhlawyers.com,cpalik@mhlawyers.com,jnesse@ecf.inforuptcy.com,tmackey@mhlawyers.com,cmartin@mhlawyers.co
m,kfeig@mhlawyers.com

Jesse Bair
jbair@burnsbair.com  kdempski@burnsbair.com

Jillian Dennehy
jillian.dennehy@kennedyslaw.com 

Jodie E. Bekman
jbekman@gfrlaw.com  dferguson@gfrlaw.com

John P Van Beek
jvanbeek@goldmanvanbeek.com  gvbparalegal@goldmanvanbeek.com,hcurrier@goldmanvanbeek.com

Jonathan Schapp
jschapp@goldbergsegalla.com  bfaulkner@goldbergsegalla.com,kallen@goldbergsegalla.com

Joshua D Weinberg
jweinberg@ruggerilaw.com 

Justin Philip Fasano
jfasano@mhlawyers.com 
jfasano@ecf.courtdrive.com,tmackey@mhlawyers.com,mevans@mhlawyers.com,cmartin@mhlawyers.com,Fasano.JustinR92003
@notify.bestcase.com

Kevin Foreman
kforeman@carltonfields.com 

Mark D. Plevin
mplevin@plevinturner.com 

Mark David Plevin
mplevin@crowell.com 

Matthew Nelson
matthew.nelson@kennedyslaw.com  linda.conigliero@kennedyslaw.com

Matthew Roberts
mroberts@phrd.com 

Matthew Allan Hoffman
mhoffman@gibsondunn.com 

Matthew Michael Weiss
mweiss@phrd.com 

Megan Harmon
megan.harmon@bge.com 

Michael Rosenthal
mrosenthal@gibsondunn.com 

Michael J. Belsky
mbelsky@sbwdlaw.com 

Miranda Turner
mturner@plevinturner.com  miranda-turner-7827@ecf.pacerpro.com

Monique D. Almy
malmy@crowell.com  cbest@crowell.com

Monique Desiree Almy
malmy@crowell.com  cbest@crowell.com,malmy@ecf.axosfs.com,monique-almy-7127@ecf.pacerpro.com

Morgan Kathleen Stippel
mstippel@burnsbair.com  kdempski@burnsbair.com

Natalie L. Soloperto
NSoloperto@gibsondunn.com 

Nathan D. Adler
nda@nqgrg.com  terry@nqgrg.com

Nicole Khalouian
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nicole.khalouian@stinson.com 

Nora Anne Valenza-Frost
nvalenza-frost@carltonfields.com 

Philip D. Anker
philip.anker@wilmerhale.com  Yolande.Thompson@wilmerhale.com

Philip Tucker Evans
philip.evans@hklaw.com  kimi.odonnell@hklaw.com,hapi@hklaw.com

Richard L. Costella
rcostella@tydings.com  scalloway@tydings.com,zjones@tydings.com,swilliams@tydings.com

Robert H. Kline
kliner@whiteandwilliams.com 

Robert Keith Jenner
rjenner@jennerlawfirm.com 

Robert Matthew Westra
rwestra@ppsrlaw.com  westrarr66199@notify.bestcase.com

Robert T Kugler
robert.kugler@stinson.com 

Robert Wagner DiUbaldo
rdiubaldo@carltonfields.com 

Ryan S. Appleby
rappleby@gibsondunn.com 

Sam Alberts
sam.alberts@dentons.com 

Samantha Hanson-Lenn
samantha.hansonlenn@stinson.com 

Siobhain Patricia Minarovich
minarovichs@whiteandwilliams.com 

Steven J Kelly
skelly@gelaw.com  vbeal@gelaw.com,gnovod@gelaw.com,4523903420@filings.docketbird.com

Tancred Schiavoni
tschiavoni@omm.com  tancred-schiavoni-9326@ecf.pacerpro.com

Timothy P. Palmer
timothy.palmer@bipc.com 

Timothy W. Burns
tburns@burnsbair.com  kdempski@burnsbair.com

Todd C. Jacobs
tjacobs@phrd.com 

US Trustee - Baltimore
USTPRegion04.BA.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

TOTAL: 74
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

at Baltimore

In re:       Case No.: 23−16969 − MMH       Chapter: 11

Roman Catholic Archbishop of Baltimore
Debtor

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENT TO REVIEW TRANSCRIPT

A transcript of a hearing held in this case was requested and has been received by the Court. The transcript is
available for review at the Clerk's Office or copies may be purchased from the transcriber. Each party's attorney is
required to review the opening and closing statements made on behalf of the represented party, any statements made
by the party and the testimony of any witness called by the party. If a party is self−represented, the party needs to
perform this review himself/herself. You have seven (7) days from the date of this notice to file a Notice of Intent to
Request Redaction with the Court, stating your intent to request redaction of sensitive private information before the
transcript is made electronically available to the public, pursuant to the privacy policy of the Judicial Conference of
the United States. The privacy policy is available on the U.S. Court's website, www.uscourts.gov, under Rules &
Policies.

Examples of personal identification information which should be redacted include all but the last four digits of social
security or taxpayer identification numbers, all but the last four digits of account numbers, all but the initials of minor
children, and all but the year of birth.

Pursuant to LBR 9037−1, if you intend to request redaction of the transcript:

1. You have seven (7) days from the date of this notice to file a Notice of Intent to Request Redaction with the
Court. A copy of the Notice of Intent to Request Redaction must be served upon the transcriber;

2. You have twenty−one (21) days from the date of the filing of the transcript to file a Request for Redaction of
Transcript, listing the entries by page and line where personal data appears that should be redacted. A copy of
the Request for Redaction of Transcript must be sent to the transcriber;

3. The deadline for filing the redacted version of the transcript is thirty−one (31) days from the filing date of the
transcript;

4. If the redacted transcript is not filed, the transcript in its current form will be made available to the public via
remote electronic access and at the public terminals in the Clerk's office for viewing and printing at the end of
the ninety (90) day restricted period; and

5. If the redacted version of the transcript is filed, the redacted transcript will be made available via remote public
access and at the public terminals in the Clerk's office for viewing and printing at the end of the ninety (90) day
restricted period. The unredacted version of the transcript will not be available via remote electronic access or
at the Clerk's office upon the filing of the redacted transcript; it shall be maintained as a private, restricted
event. An attorney who purchases the transcript during the ninety (90) day restricted period will be given
remote electronic access to the transcript and any redacted version filed.

Dated: 5/5/25

Mark A. Neal, Clerk of Court
by Deputy Clerk, Shanita Taylor

cc: Blake Daniel Roth, Esq.
Philip Tucker Evans, Esq.
Scott Kunde, Esq.
Catherine Keller Hopkin, Esq.
Edwin H. Caldie, Esq.
Andrew J. Glasnovich, Esq.
Nicole Khalouian, Esq.
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Robert T. Kugler, Esq.
Richard Costella, Esq.
Alan M. Grochal, Esq.
Morgan Kathleen Stippel, Esq.
Patrick C. Maxcy, Esq.
Tancred Schiavoni, Esq.
Phillip D. Anker, Esq.
Annette Rolain, Esq.
Joshua D. Weinberg, Esq.
Miranda H. Turner, Esq.
Jordan Hess, Esq.
Adam Rr. Durst, Esq.
Douglas J. McGill, Esq.
Jonathan Schapp, Esq.
Irving Edward Walker, Esq.
Ford Elsaesser, Esq.
Robert Drummond, Esq.
Ellen B. Flynn, Esq.
Joshua F. Kahn, Esq.
John P. Van Beek, Esq.
Emily C. Malarkey, Esq.
Ryan S. Perlin, Esq.
Andrew Freeman, Esq.

Clerk49 (rev. 09/28/2007)
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